

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4206

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

23 August 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to off-payroll individuals.

- 1. The number of individuals working off-payroll, via their own limited company, engaged by your Trust in the periods listed below.*
 - 2. The number of individuals working off-payroll, via their own limited company, who ceased work with your Trust in the periods listed below.*
 - 3. The number of individuals working off-payroll, via their own limited company, whose contracts were terminated before the agreed finishing date, in the periods listed below.*
 - 4. The number of individuals working off-payroll, via their own limited company, who transferred to full-time employment with your Trust, in the periods listed below.*
- Q1. 2016 and 2017
Q2. 2016 and 2017
Q3. 2016
Q4. 2016

The workers paid via this route are agency workers and Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust do not keep this detail of information.